Form PTO-1595	U8-U5		-2003	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	~ /			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 8-1-93				Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honoral original docur	ble Commissioner ments or copy there	1025	6565 	lease record the attached				
	nveying party(ies):	30	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)				
1) Helmut BUSCHMANN 2) Babette-Yvonne KOEGEL 3) Elmar FRIDERICHS 4) Dagmar KAULARTZ			Name: Gruenenthal GmbH Address: Zieglerstrasse 6 52078 Aachen, Germany					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes X no					
yes	_X_ no		yes <u></u> ne					
3. Nature of	Conveyance:							
<u>X</u> Assignment	Merger							
Security Agre	eement Change of 1	Name						
Other:								
Execution Date	e: 1) July 1, 2003 2) July 15, 2003 3) July 14, 2003 4) July 7, 2003	I						
4. Applicati	on number(s) or pat	ent number	(s):					
If this docum the applicati		together w	ith a new applic	ation, the execution date of				
A. Pate	ent Application No.	(s)	E	B. Patent No(s).				
10/	402,147	·						
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
		unene	connection with the	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Please charge any underpayment in is Assignment to Deposit Account No.	05-			
Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group			1323 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-43			8. Deposit Account	t No.				
		1-4300	(Attach dupl. copy Account)	of this page if paying by Deposit				
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and	d Signature.							
To the best of true copy of	y knowledge and belief, original document.	the foregoing	information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is	s a			
Name: Jr. D. Evans Reg. No. 26,269 August 1, 2003 Date								
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Ves./2003 670811 00000146 10402147 Fail Stop Assignment Recordation Services								
FC:8021 Wail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								
1								

PATENT REEL: 014338 FRAME: 0689 Attorney Docket No.: 029310.52283US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

GRUENENTHAL GmbH Zieglerstrasse 6 52078 Aachen GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

	O_SUBSTI	TUTED 6-METH	IYL-TRAMADOL	DERIVATIV	/FS
. 6 . 1		-		DERIVITIV	20
as set forth in	his United States Pate	ent Application (cnec	ck one):		
brown manufact (EU MANNER)	executed concurrently executed on				
X	Serial No. <u>10/402,147</u> ,		<u>3</u> .		
and all Letter and all reissu assigns to the	rs Patent of the United les or extensions thereo	States which may i f, to be held and enjo terms for which any	ssue on any such app oyed by said ASSIGN y and all such Letters	lication or for sa EE, its successor patent may be a	ns thereof and in and to any aid invention, including any rs, legal representatives and granted as fully and entirely
	indersigned hereby auters patent to said ASSI				rademarks to issue any and
	ein sold and assigned				right to sell and assign the document or instrument in
representative execute and of deemed necessinvention, to be granted the said ASSIGN	res or assigns all inform deliver any papers, malessary or desirable by se said application include herefor or thereon, inclu-	nation I nown to him se all rightful oaths, aid ASSIGNEE, its ling divisions and co dding reissues or ext	n relating to said inve- testify in any legal pro- successors, legal repre- entinuations thereof at tensions, in said ASSI	ntion or patent roceedings and pesentatives or as and to any and al GNEE, its succe	GNEE, its successors, legal application and that he will berform all other lawful acts ssigns to perfect title to said Il Letters Patent which may ssors, or assigns or to assist forcing Letters Patent of the
insert in this	indersigned hereby gra Assignment any furtho and Trademark Office f	er identification which	ch may be necessary o	L.L.P., or any part desirable to co	artner thereof, the power to mply with the rules of the
			<i>э</i> ф;		
01-0	7 - W17	(signa	Amem.		(signature of witness)
		Helmut BUSCHI Austrasse 2	MANN		

Austrasse 2
52066 Aachen
Germany

PATENT REEL: 014338 FRAME: 0690

GRA 3087-US

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2 Attorney Docket No.: 029310.52283US.

.(S, 4 2003

(signature of 2nd inventor)

(signature of witness)

Babette-Yvonne KOEGEL Am Daens 28 52379 Langerwehe-Hamich Germany

14. v7. 2003

(signature of 3rd inventor)

(signature of witness

Elmar FRIDERICHS Zehntweg 24 52223 Stolberg Germany

01 07.2005 (date)

(signature of 4th inve

(signature of witness)

Pastor-Keller-Strasse 13 52222 Stolberg Germany

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/01/2003 REEL: 014338 FRAME: 0691